

Court No. - 43

Case :- HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 479 of 2025

Petitioner :- Mohd. Alam

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,G.A.,Manish Pandey

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri,J.

This matter is released.

Put up before another Bench, as fresh of which one of us (J.J. Munir, J.) is not a member, after seeking appropriate orders of nomination from His Lordship the Hon'ble the Chief Justice/Senior Vacation Judge.

Order Date :- 9.6.2025

Deepak

(Praveen Kumar Giri, J.)

(J.J. Munir, J.)