

Court No. - 47

Case :- HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 479 of 2025

Petitioner :- Mohd. Alam

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,G.A.,Manish Pandey

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Aynish Saxena,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 and learned Standing Counsel pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

List this case on 8.9.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Atul kr. sri.