



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 479 of 2025

Mohd. Alam
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 5 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sushil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., G.A., Manish Pandey

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

List revised. None responds for the petitioner.

List in the next cause list.

March 18, 2026
Kumar Manish

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)