



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 479 of 2025

Mohd. Alam

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sushil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., G.A., Manish Pandey

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

Counter affidavit filed by Shri Manish Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 is taken on record. Counter affidavit has also been filed by learned A.G.A. On behalf of remaining respondents.

List this case on 27.4.2026.

In the meantime learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit to both the counter affidavits.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

April 20, 2026

Atul K. Sri.